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Flash Alert by Region  

Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

View all previous GMS Flash Alert from Africa 

Americas 

Canada – Rules on Residential Property Purchases by Nonresidents Impact Relocation 

Costs 

United States – COVID-19: Negative Test Requirement for Travelers from China 

United States – FATCA Relief for Foreign Financial Institutions 

United States – USCIS Announces Next Phase of Premium Processing Expansions 

United States – Federal Filing Deadlines Information, California Disaster Relief 

United States – Update on USCIS’ COVID-19 Flexibilities on RFEs, NOIDs, Others 

United States – USCIS Settlement with Spouses of H-1B and L-1 Workers 

Asia-Pacific 

Hong Kong – Highlights of the Top Talent Pass Scheme 

India – E-Visa Available for Nationals of U.K., Canada, and Others 

Japan – Tax Reform Includes Stock Option Taxation Changes for Start-Ups 

People’s Republic of China – Extension of Tax Preferences for Equity Compensation, 

Gains 
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Thailand – COVID-19: Fully-Re-open Entry Policies for Travelers to Be Maintained 

Vietnam – Tax Authorities Focusing in on Tax Debts 

Europe 

Belgium – Increase in Administrative Fee Starting 1 January 

Belgium – Changes to New Tax Regime for Inbound Taxpayers and Researchers 

Czech Republic – Monetary Contribution to Employee Vacation Is Taxable Income 

Czech Republic – Temporary Protection for Ukrainians Extended on Registration 

European Union – Delays for Automation of European Digitised Border-Crossing 

Systems 

Finland – Updates to Several Residence Permit Types 

Germany – Overview of Important New Tax, Immigration, and Employment Law Rules 

Ireland – Changes to Atypical Working Scheme 

Lithuania – Employment Regulation Relief for Foreign Nationals 

Luxembourg – Frontier Workers / Tele-work Agreements Nailed Down for 2023 

Spain – Improvements in Special Tax Regime for Inbound Expatriates 

Spain – Teleworking (Digital Nomad) Visa Makes Its Official Debut 

Flash Alert by Topic  

Jump to Digital Nomads and Remote Work | Employment Law | Global Compensation | Immigration | 

Social Security | Tax 

Digital Nomads and Remote Work 

Luxembourg – Frontier Workers / Tele-work Agreements Nailed Down for 2023 

Spain – Teleworking (Digital Nomad) Visa Makes Its Official Debut 

Employment Law 

Germany – Overview of Important New Tax, Immigration, and Employment Law Rules 

Global Compensation 

Japan – Tax Reform Includes Stock Option Taxation Changes for Start-Ups 

People’s Republic of China – Extension of Tax Preferences for Equity Compensation, 

Gains 

Immigration 
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Immigration News Highlights  

Belgium – Increase in Administrative Fee Starting 1 January 

Czech Republic – Temporary Protection for Ukrainians Extended on Registration 

European Union – Delays for Automation of European Digitised Border-Crossing 

Systems 

Finland – Updates to Several Residence Permit Types 

Germany – Overview of Important New Tax, Immigration, and Employment Law Rules 

Hong Kong – Highlights of the Top Talent Pass Scheme 

India – E-Visa Available for Nationals of U.K., Canada, and Others 

Ireland – Changes to Atypical Working Scheme 

Lithuania – Employment Regulation Relief for Foreign Nationals 

Spain – Teleworking (Digital Nomad) Visa Makes Its Official Debut 

Thailand – COVID-19: Fully-Re-open Entry Policies for Travelers to Be Maintained 

United States – COVID-19: Negative Test Requirement for Travelers from China 

United States – USCIS Announces Next Phase of Premium Processing Expansions 

United States – Update on USCIS’ COVID-19 Flexibilities on RFEs, NOIDs, Others 

United States – USCIS Settlement with Spouses of H-1B and L-1 Workers 

Social Security 

Czech Republic – Monetary Contribution to Employee Vacation Is Taxable Income 

Germany – Overview of Important New Tax, Immigration, and Employment Law Rules 

Tax 

Belgium – Changes to New Tax Regime for Inbound Taxpayers and Researchers 

Canada – Rules on Residential Property Purchases by Nonresidents Impact Relocation 

Costs 

Czech Republic – Monetary Contribution to Employee Vacation Is Taxable Income 

Germany – Overview of Important New Tax, Immigration, and Employment Law Rules 

Japan – Tax Reform Includes Stock Option Taxation Changes for Start-Ups 

Luxembourg – Frontier Workers / Tele-work Agreements Nailed Down for 2023 

People’s Republic of China – Extension of Tax Preferences for Equity Compensation, 

Gains 
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Spain – Improvements in Special Tax Regime for Inbound Expatriates 

United States – FATCA Relief for Foreign Financial Institutions 

United States – Federal Filing Deadlines Information, California Disaster Relief 

Vietnam – Tax Authorities Focusing in on Tax Debts 
 

Key links  
 

 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey  

— Payroll Insights  

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online  

— Mobility Matters  

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad  

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens  

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions  

— Global Reward Services Newsletter  

— Insights on Global Mobility  

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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